
 
 

Faculties 
Faculty I Humanities  
Dean: Prof. Dr. Beate Krickel 
 +49 30 314-22143 
 gerberding@tu-berlin.de 
Head of Faculty Administration: Alexander Gerberding 
 +49 30 314-22143 
 gerberding@tu-berlin.de  
Faculty II Mathematics and Natural Sciences  
Dean: Prof. Dr. Wilhelm Stannat 
 +49 30 314-23759 
 dekan@fakii.tu-berlin.de  
Head of Faculty Administration: Edda Gruitrooy 
 +49 30 314-23860 
 edda.gruitrooy@tu-berlin.de 
Faculty III Process Sciences  
Dean: Prof. Dr. Frank Behrendt 
 +49 30 314-22782 
 dekan@fakultaet3.tu-berlin.de  
Head of Faculty Administration: Dr. Ulrike Gaebel 
 +49 30 314-22782 
 gaebel@tu-berlin.de  
Faculty IV Electrical Engineering and Computer Science  
Dean: Prof. Dr. Marc Alexa  
 +49 30 314-73211 
 dekanat@eecs.tu-berlin.de  
Head of Faculty Administration: Julia Zlotowitz 
 +49 30 314-73211 
 dekanat@eecs.tu-berlin.de 
Faculty V Mechanical Engineering and Transport Systems  
Dean: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Utz von Wagner 
 +49 30 314-22205 
 dekan@vm.tu-berlin.de  
Head of Faculty Administration: Klemens Landwehr 
 +49 30 314-22205 
 klemens.landwehr@tu-berlin.de 
Faculty VI Planning Building Environment  
Dean: Prof. Dr. Kristin Wellner 
 +49 30 314-21810 
 dekan@fak6.tu-berlin.de  
Head of Faculty Administration: Christoph Roesrath 
 +49 30 314-21815 
 christoph.roesrath@tu-berlin.de  
Faculty VII Economics and Management  
Dean: Prof. Dr. Maik Lachmann 
 +49 30 314-21641  
 dekan@wm.tu-berlin.de  
Head of Faculty Administration: Anja Lotz 
 +49 30 314-21641 
 anja.lotz@tu-berlin.de  

 

Elected Representative Bodies 
Staff Council  
Chairperson: Stefanie Nickel 
 +49 30 314-21246 
 personalrat@tu-berlin.de  
Student Assistants' Employee Committee  
Chairperson: Gwynne vor den Tharen 
 +49 30 314-21724 
 prsb@tu-berlin.de  
Representative Body for Disabled  
Persons  
Angela Fiebig 
 +49 30 314-23123 
 schwerbehinderte@guv.tu-berlin.de  
Main Women and Gender Equality Officer 
and Coordinating Office for Women's 
Advancement and Gender Equality  
Antje Bahnik 
 +49 30 314-21438 
 antje.bahnik@tu-berlin.de  
Youth and Trainee Representation  
Chairperson: Lara van Gemmern 
 +49 172 314-3735 
 jav@tu-berlin.de  
General Students' Committee (AStA)  
 +49 30 314-25683 
 buero@asta.tu-berlin.de  
Student Parliament (StuPA) 
 +49 30 314-25683 
 sitzungsleitung@asta.tu-berlin.de  

 

Executive Board 
President   
 
Prof. Dr. Geraldine Rauch 
 p@tu-berlin.de  

1st Vice President for Research and 
Appointments  
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Stephan Völker 
 vp-fb@tu-berlin.de  

Vice President for Education, Teacher Training, 
and Continuing Education  
Christian Schröder 
 vp-sl@tu-berlin.de  

Vice President for Digitalization and Sustainability  
 
Prof. Dr. Fatma Deniz 
 vp-dn@tu-berlin.de 

Vice President for Administration  
 
Lars Oeverdieck 
 k@tu-berlin.de  

Office of the President 
Elsa Goulko 
 +49 30 314-22200  
 e.goulko@tu-berlin.de  
Executive Office 

 
 

Office of the 1st Vice President 
Claudia Petzsch 
 +49 30 314-22433 
 claudia.petzsch@tu-berlin.de  
 
Personal Assistant 
Julia Köller 
 +49 30 314-29059 
 julia.koeller@tu-berlin.de  

Office of the Vice President for Education, 
Teacher Training, and Continuing Education 
Angelina Dittrich 
 +49 30 314-24287  
 dittrich@tu-berlin.de  
 
Personal Assistant 
Hanna Wesner 
 +49 30 314-24040 
 hanna.wesner@tu-berlin.de 

Office of the Vice President for Digitalization and 
Sustainability 

Office of the VP for Administration 
Katja Kühn 
 +49 30 314-26528 
 katja.kuehn@tu-berlin.de  
Daniela Pietschmann 
 +49 30 314-22500 
 daniela.pietschmann@tu-berlin.de  
Acting Director of the Office of the Vice President for 
Administration 
Janina Zinke  
 +49 30 314-27318 
 janina.zinke@tu-berlin.de  

tba 
 +49 30 314-24286 
  

 

Director: Uta Gliem 
 +49 30 314-22220 
 pa@tu-berlin.de  
Personal Assistants 
Judith Wamser 
 +49 30 314-22036 
 wamser@tu-berlin.de 

Sonja Schultheiß 
 +49 30 314-77713  
 sonja.schultheiss@tu-berlin.de 
 
Corinna Kaiser 
 +49 30 314-26735 
 corinna.kaiser@tu-berlin.de 

 
Personal Assistant 
Dr. Juliane Kofer 
 +49 30 314-24316 
 juliane.kofer@tu-berlin.de 

 
 
  

 
Staff Units of the President 
Strategic Controlling (SC)  
Director: Uta Gliem 
 +49 30 314-21414 
 rahel.sakowski@tu-berlin.de  
Office of Communication, Events and Alumni 
(PR)  
Director: Stefanie Terp 
 +49 30 314-23922 
 pressestelle@tu-berlin.de  
Task Force Excellence Strategy  
Director: Anika Rehder 
 +49 30 314-22961 
 anika.rehder@tu-berlin.de 
Appointments and Strategic Cooperations 
(BK)  
Director: Constantin Kluge 
 +49 30 314-29443 
 constantin.kluge@tu-berlin.de 
Science and Society Section 
Director: Dr. Audrey Podann 
 +49 30 314-29149 
 audrey.podann@tu-berlin.de 

 

Central University Administration 
Department I Student Services  
Department Head: Jana Hebenstreit 
 +49 30 314-21251 
 sekretariatI01@zuv.tu-berlin.de  
Department II Human Resources and Legal 
Affairs  
Department Head: Günter Karl 
 +49 30 314-23467 
 guenter.karl@tu-berlin.de 
Department III Finance  
Department Head: Georg Borchert 
 +49 30 314-21697 
 georg.borchert@tu-berlin.de  
Department IV Buildings and Services 
Management  
Department Head: René Vonau 
 +49 30 314-23865 
 bauabteilung@tu-berlin.de  
Department V Research and Technology 
transfer  
Department Head: Verena Rademacher 
 +49 30 314-28613 
 verena.rademacher@tu-berlin.de 
Department VI International Affairs  
Director: Dr. Ulrike Hillemann-Delaney 
 +49 30 314-29464 
 hillemann-delaney@tu-berlin.de  

 
Staff Units of the Vice President for 
Administration 
K-1 Internal Auditing  
Director: Laura Caniglia 
 +49 30 314-79839 
 laura.caniglia@tu-berlin.de 
K-2 Contract Procurement Office  
Director: Anett Hein 
 +49 30 314-22407 
 anett.hein@tu-berlin.de 
K-3 Section on Matters of Academic Self-
Administration  
Director: Annette Hiller 
 +49 30 314-21784 
 leitung@k3.tu-berlin.de  
K-4 Occupational Health and Safety Services 
and Environmental Protection  
Director: Marianne Walther von Loebenstein 
 +49 30 314-22531 
 marianne.walther@tu-berlin.de  
K-5 Medical Service  
Director: Dr. Dagmar Dransfeld 
 +49 30 314-25080/25066 
 dagmar.dransfeld@tu-berlin.de 
K-6 Social Service  
Director: Bettina Meyer 
 +49 30 314-24091 
 bettina.meyer@tu-berlin.de  
K-7 Sustainability 
Director: Michael Wilmes 
 +49 30 314-22131 
 michael.wilmes@tu-berlin.de 

 

Committees 
Board of Trustees  
Chairperson: Prof. Dr. Ortwin Renn 
 +49 30 314-23986 
 ulrike.grupe@tu-berlin.de  
Extended Academic Senate (EAS)  
Chairperson: Pat Schubert 
 +49 30 314-22501 
 vangemmern@tu-berlin.de  
Academic Senate (AS)  
Chairperson: Prof. Dr. Geraldine Rauch 
 +49 30 314-26466 
 michele.heims@tu-berlin.de  
   Commissions and Committees of the  
   Academic Senate 
   Structural Committee  
   Chairperson: Dr. Anja Lotz 
    +49 30 314-23987 
    k3-TB-sk@win.tu-berlin.de  
   Teaching Committee  
   Chairperson: Anja Dötsch-Nguyen  
    +49 30 314-23988 
    marcel.krone@tu-berlin.de  
   Council for Sustainable Development  
   Chairperson: Dr. Gabriele Wendorf 
    +49 30 314-28888 
    nachhaltigkeitsrat@tu- 
   berlin.de  
   Budget Committee 
   Chairperson: Susanne Teichmann 
    +49 30 314-25908 
    teichmann@tu-berlin.de 
   Awards Committee 
   Chairperson: Prof. Dr. Geraldine Rauch 
    +49 30 314-21784 
    annette.freifrauhillervon 
   gaertringen@tu-berlin.de  

 

Representatives 
Chief Information Officer (CIO) 
Hans Laser 
 +49 30 314-77621 
 cio@tu-berlin.de 
Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) 
Björn Schmelter 
 bjoern.schmelter@campus.tu-berlin.de 
Chief Digital Officer (CDO) 
Veronique Riedel 
 +49 30 314-24586 
 veronique.riedel@tu-berlin.de 
Chief Risk Officer (CRO) 
Dr. Matthias Reyer 
 +49 30 314-70098 
 matthias.reyer@tu-berlin.de 
Chief Communication Officer (CCO) 
Stefanie Terp 
 +49 30 314-23922 
 steffi.terp@tu-berlin.de 
Anti-Discrimination Officer  
Alexander Hoffmeier 
 +49 30 314-29595 
 info@antidiskriminierung.tu-berlin.de 
Data Protection Officer  
Annette Hiller 
 +49 30 314-21784 
 info@datenschutz.tu-berlin.de 
Open Access Officer 
Prof. Dr. Vera Meyer 
 +49 30 314-72750 
 vera.meyer@tu-berlin.de 
Ombudspersons for Cases of Academic 
Misconduct   
Prof. Dr. Gabriele Steidl 
 +49 30 314-79867 
 steidl@tu-berlin.de 
Prof. Dr. Jens Kurreck 
 +49 30 314-27581 
 jens.kurreck@tu-berlin.de 
DFG Liaison Officer 
Prof. Dr. Stephan Drusch 
 +49 30 314-71819 
 stephan.drusch@tu-berlin.de 
Representative of Students with 
Disabilities and Chronic Diseases  
Janin Dziamski 
 +49 30 314-25607 
 janin.dziamski@tu-berlin.de  
Ombudsperson for International Students 
tba 
  
Representative for International Affairs, 
Fundraising and Alumni 
Prof. Dr. Frank Behrendt 
 +49 30 314-79724 
 frank.behrendt@tu-berlin.de 

 

Central Institutions 
University Library (UB)  
Director: Jürgen Christof 
 +49 30 314-76055 
 juergen.christof@tu-berlin.de  
Center for Campus Management  
Director: Michaela Müller-Klang 
 +49 30 314-74501 
 michaela.mueller-klang@tu-berlin.de 
Center for Electron Microscopy  
Directors: Prof. Dr. Michael Lehmann/Dr.-Ing. Dirk Berger 
 +49 30 314-23484 
 dirk.berger@tu-berlin.de 
Center for Junior Scholars (CJS)  
Director: Prof. Dr. Annette Mayer 
 +49 30 314-23530 
 annette.mayer@tu-berlin.de 
Center for Scientific Continuing Education and Cooperation  
Director: Prof. Dr. Annette Mayer 
 +49 30 314-23530 
 annette.mayer@tu-berlin.de 
Center for 3D Technologies (ZE3D)  
Director: Prof. Dr. Christian Haase 
 +49 30 314-77696 
 christian.haase@tu-berlin.de 
Modern Language Center  
Academic Director: Prof. Dr. Thorsten Roelcke 
Management: Dr. Almut Schön 
 +49 30 314-25836 
 schoen@zems.tu-berlin.de  
University Sports Center  
Director: Caterina Clemens, Monique Breymann 
 +49 30 314-23179, -24647 
 leitung@zeh.tu-berlin.de 

 

Responsibility for contents: Vice President for Administration 
 onlineredaktion@tu-berlin.de 
Updated: 26 August 2024 

 

Central Institutes 
School of Education (SETUB)  
Director: Prof. Dr. Susann Fegter 
 +49 30 314-73164 
 fegter@tu-berlin.de  
Management: Dr. Diemut Ophardt 
 +49 30 314-21685 
 ophardt@tu-berlin.de  
Berlin Institute for the Foundations of Learning and Data  
(BIFOLD)  
Directors: Prof. Dr. Volker Markl, Prof. Dr. Klaus-Robert-Müller 
 +49 30 314-23555, -78621 
 pr@bifold.berlin 

 

Organigram of Technische Universität Berlin 

Advisory Commission 
Investigation Commission for Scientific 
Misconduct  
Chairperson: Prof. Dr. Dodo zu Knyphausen-
Aufseß 
 +49 30 314-28744 
 dodo.zuknyphausen-aufsess@tu-berlin.de  
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